

**Christ United Methodist Church
School for Little People and Christ Faith Academy
Tuition and Fee Schedule
2022-2023**

Registration Fee: The registration fee is **\$100** per child and is **non-refundable**.

Supply Fee: The supply fee is per child, per semester and based on the number of days the child is enrolled.

2 days - \$60 3 days - \$70 4 days - \$80 **Kinder, 1st - \$125**

NOTE: Fall supply fees are fully refundable until April 30, 2022, and 50% refundable until May 30, 2022 upon a written request explaining the reason for withdrawal for the fall semester. The fall supply fee is not refundable after May 31, 2022.

You will receive an invoice for your Spring 2023 supply fee. The spring supply fee is **not refundable** after January 10, 2023.

Tuition: Tuition for programs is a yearly fee divided into nine equal payments. August tuition will be prorated based on our start date. A sibling tuition discount of \$20 per month will be offered to families with more than 1 child enrolled in the program. This discount applies to the children with least number of days and/or the lower tuition rate.

Monthly Rates:

Program (Age as of 9/1)	2 Days (M/W)	2 Days (T/Th)	3 Days (T/W/Th)	4 Days (M/T/W/Th)
18 months	\$240	\$240	\$360	\$480
2-year-olds		\$240	\$360	\$480
3-year-olds			\$360	\$480
4-year-olds				\$480
Kindergarten				\$550
1 st Grade				\$700

If your child misses a day of class, he/she will not be able to make up the day. Tuition credit is not given for a child's absence. This includes vacations, childhood illnesses, major holidays, CSISD emergency closings and any dismissals.

NOTE: May 2023 tuition is 100% refundable until May 31, 2022, and 50% refundable through June 30, 2022, upon written request explaining the reason for withdrawal. May tuition is not refundable after June 30th.

Late Payment Fee: Tuition is due on the first of every month. A late fee of \$30 will be added after the 10th of each month.

Administrative Fee: A fee of \$25 will be charged to those families who have not submitted their medical release and shot records for their child by the first day of school. Additionally, those children will not be able to attend school until the medical release and immunization records are on file in the office. Four-year-olds **must** have the vision and hearing portion filled out on the medical release form

NSF Check Fee: A fee of \$30 will be charged for any returned check. After 2 returned checks from the same party, cash only will be accepted for the remainder of the school year.

Withdrawals: If it becomes necessary to withdraw a child from School for Little People for any reason, you must notify the Program Director in writing one month in advance. Failure to give requested notice will result in payment of one-month's tuition.

Covid Closure: If we are forced by the Governor to close school for the entire semester, our Executive Council will meet to review our refund policy. Please be patient as we are unable to predict future circumstances.
